Rated input
Input
measurement range
Rated output
Accuracy
Lineari ty
Supply vol tage(±5%)
Current consumption
Load impedance
Zero offset voltage
Band width
Response time
Weight
I
Pn
I
PM
V
OUT
X
ε
L
V
C
I
C
R
L
V
OE
f
Tr
N.W
±1000A   ±2000A   ±3000A   ±4000A
±1200A   ±2400A  ±3600A   ±4800A
±4V
1%
1%
±12V/±15V
≤16mA
≥10KΩ
≤±15mV
-
≤5μs
g
Product picture print for reference only,
subject to the actual product
Terminal definition：
1.+V
2.-V
3.Vout
4.0V
window 122×22
3 421 ZERO GAIN
+ - 0
window 122×22
68
13
11
2
50
33
33
20
162
228
45 45
6.
2
4
Φ4
3 421 ZERO GAIN
HST12020
Characterist ics:
1 . O p e n  l o o p  s p l i t  c o r e  t y p e, t e r m i n a l  o u t p u t.
2 . D e t e c t  D C , A C  a n d  p u l s e  cur ren t,h igh  insu la t ion
3 . B e t w e e n  p r i m a r y  s i d e  a n d  t h e  v i c e  s i d e  c i r c u i t .
  Technical  index:
    1.Flame resistance ：UL94-V0
    2.Operation temperature：-10℃～+70℃
    3.Storage temperature: -25 ° C to +70 ° C
    4.Dielectric strength：6KV 50Hz 1min
Electrical parameters:The following parameters are typical values. The
 actual values shall be subject to the actual measurement of the product
Schematic diagram：
Power
Acquisition
equipment
※Detection：
     ①Choose the auxiliary power supply with small ripple (≤10mV)
     ②Switch on auxiliary power
     ③The auxiliary power is connected to the sensor
     ④The sensor detects the primary current
Dimensions（in mm±0.5）
Front view Side view Bottom view